Fund, and that to meet said appropriation, the sum of $200,000 be transferred from 

Fiscal Year 1999 supplemental lottery receipts. 
UNANIMOUS VOTE 

ARTICLE 3. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to appropriate to 

repay all or a portion of the debt of four hundred fifty-five thousand one hundred 

twenty-six dollars ($455,126) incurred by deferring teacher summer pay for fiscal 

year 1992, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 336 of the Acts and Resolves of 

1991; and to act on anything relating thereto. 

VOTED. The Town voted to appropriate the sum of $44,513 to repay a portion of

[...]

tional members to the School Building Committee, thereby increasing its mem- 

bership to thirteen members; 

And that to meet said appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of the 

Board of Selectmen is authorized to sell and issue bonds or notes of the Town, 

aggregating not more than one hundred fourteen million seven hundred fifty 

four thousand dollars ($114,754,000.00) in principal amount, pursuant to the 

provisions of Chapter 44, Sections 7(3) and 7(3A) of the Massachusetts General 

Laws, as amended, and Chapter 645 of the Acts and Resolves of 1948, as 

amended, and any other applicable law. The Board of Selectmen, the School

[...]

the vote of the January, 2000 Milton Special Town Meeting under Article 4; and 

that to meet said appropriation the Treasurer, with the approval of the Board of 

Selectmen, is authorized to sell and issue bonds or notes of the Town, aggregat- 

ing not more than four million three hundred eighty-four thousand dollars 

($4,384,000) in principal amount pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 44, 

Sections 7(3) and 7(3A) of the Massachusetts General Laws, as amended, and 

Chapter 645 of the Acts and Resolves of 1948, as amended, and any other 

applicable law. The Board of Selectmen and the School Building Committee are

[...]

for bridge and road construction, rehabilitation, replacement, repair and mainte- 

nance, and for passage of workers and vehicles, and for transportation and stor- 

age of construction equipment, supplies and materials, and for a construction 

staging area, on a parcel of land containing two thousand two hundred eleven 

(2,211) square feet, more or less. Said permanent easement and temporary ease- 

ment are located within a parcel of land containing 3.55 acres of land, more or 

less, and known as 2 Adams Street, and owned now or formerly by Goldman 

Realty, LLC, and described in a deed from Samuel N.

[...]

construction, rehabilitation, replacement, repair and maintenance, and for pas- 

sage of workers and vehicles, and for transportation and storage of construction 

equipment, supplies and materials, and for a construction staging area, on a par- 

cel of land containing two thousand two hundred eleven (2,211) square feet, 

more or less. Said permanent easement and temporary easement are located 

within a parcel of land containing 3.55 acres of land, more or less, and known as 

2 Adams Street, and owned now or formerly by Goldman Realty, LLC,, and 

described in a deed from Samuel N.